administer for the benefit of a government and at least one other beneficiary. Examples of these
types of agreements include charitable lead trusts, charitable remainder trusts, and life-interests in

UC Santa Barbara Foundation
Notes to Financial Statements
June 30, 2018 and 2017

15

real estate. This statement requires that the Foundation recognize assets, liabilities and deferred
inflows of resources for split-interest agreements administered by the University at the inception
of the agreement. This statement also requires the Foundation to recognize assets and deferred
inflows representing its beneficial interests in irrevocable split-interest agreements that are
administered by third parties. This Statement requires that a government recognize revenue when
the resources become applicable to the reporting period.

The effects of reporting GASB Statement No. 81 in the Foundation’s financial statements for the
years ended June 30, 2017 is as follows:

 Statement of Net Position
As Previously

Reported

Effective of
Adoption of

Statement No. 81 As Restated

Beneficial interest in non-trustee
split interest trusts $   - $   74,373 $   74,373

Total assets   220,285,656   74,373   220,360,029

Deferred charitable remainder
unitrusts  -   1,166,730   1,166,730
Deferred non-trustee split-
interest trusts  - 74,373 74,373
Total deferred inflows of
resources  -   1,241,103   1,241,103

Restricted nonexpendable
charitable remainder trust assets  1,166,730 (1,166,730) -

Total net position   216,379,916  (1,166,730)   215,213,186

 Statement of Revenues,
Expenses and Changes in Net
Position

As Previously
Reported

Effective of
Adoption of

Statement No. 81 As Restated

Change in the value of charitable
remainder trust liabilities $   237,246 $   (237,246) $   -
Total non-operating revenues
(expenses), net 22,776,759 (237,246)   22,539,513

Change in net position before
permanent endowment
contributions 17,767,478 (237,246)   17,530,232
Change in net position   31,019,857   (237,246)   30,782,611

UC Santa Barbara Foundation
Notes to Financial Statements
June 30, 2018 and 2017

16

(c) Cash Equivalents
The Foundation considers all highly liquid investments with original maturities of three months
or less to be cash equivalents.

(d) Contributions and Pledges
Pledges receivable and the corresponding revenue are recorded by the Foundation when they are
verifiable, measurable, probable of collection, and all other applicable eligibility requirements
have been met.  Pledges receivable scheduled for collection within the next fiscal year are
recorded as current assets.  Long-term pledges are reflected in the financial statements at net